

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Square Dancing is an art form unique to our nation, that has been designated by the Congress of the United States and by President Ronald Reagan, to be the Folk Dance of America, 1982-1983; and

WHEREAS: Square Dancing is a wholesome form of recreation that stimulates interest in our pioneer heritage and increases the awareness of our ancestors' way of life; and

WHEREAS: Square Dancing is currently enjoyed by several thousand Minnesotans from all cultural, economic, and ethnic backgrounds; and

WHEREAS: THE Square Dance Federation of Minnesota, Inc., which promotes this form of recreation, will celebrate its 35th year in 1982;

NOW. THEREFORE. I. ALBERT H. QUIE. GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA. DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER, 1982 TO BE

SQUARE DANCE MONTH

IN MINNESOTA. AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-TWO AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FOURTH.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED AUG 31 1982 Jan Onderson Hause Secretary of State

allert H. Quie GOVERNOR

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Joan Anderson Lour
SECRETARY OF STATE